B-18-0081

LANCASTER COUNTY

Pamela L. Dingman, P.E. County Engineer

ENGINEERING

Kenneth D. Schroeder, R.L.S. Deputy County Surveyor DEPARTMENT

DATE:

April 5, 2018

TO:

Todd Wiltgen, Chairperson

Lancaster County Board of Commissioners

FROM:

Pamela L. Dingman, P.E.

Lancaster County Engineer

SUBJECT:

PROJECT NO. 18-01

BID NO. 18-081

ASPHALT PAVING AND RESURFACING 2018

We have reviewed the bids received for the project listed above and recommend that it be awarded to the firm of Constructors Inc. of Lincoln, Nebraska, with the low total bid of \$4,571,818.89.

This recommendation is contingent on the bidder meeting all the requirements of the contract documents including the insurance and bonding requirements.

cc:

Bob Walla, Purchasing Department Kelly Lundgren, County Clerk's Office Ted Butler, Constructors Inc.

PLD/JP/LLL/AK/bml

F:\Clerical\Private\Projects\18-01_Asphalt_Paving_and_Resurfacing_2018\Award_Of_Bid_Memo.docx

Event Number	18-081	Organization	Lincoln Purchasing
Event Title	ASPHALT PAVING AND RESURFACING	G 2018, Workgroup	Lincoln Purchasing
Event Description	If you need assistance in preparing y	Robert Walla	
Event Type	Bid	Email	rwalla@lincoln.ne.gov
Issue Date	3/16/2018 08:40:00 AM (CT)	Phone	1 (402) 441-8309
Close Date	4/4/2018 12:00:00 PM (CT)	Fax	1 (402) 441-6513

Responding Supplier	City	State	Response Submitted	Lines Responded Response Total
Constructors Inc.	Lincoln	NE	4/4/2018 11:41:03 AM (CT)	10 \$4,571,818.89

Please note: Lines Responded and Response Total only includes responses to specification. No alternate response data is included.